

## RESOLUTION NO. XXX-2022

## OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

**WHEREAS**, in accordance with Section 604 of the County of El Dorado Personnel Rules Resolution #018-2019 applicable to represented and unrepresented employees, and Section 601 of the El Dorado County Salary and Benefits Resolution #103-2022 applicable to unrepresented employees, the Board of Supervisors shall by Resolution establish the salary for all authorized positions within the County.

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado desires to increase the base salaries of all positions within the County, excluding those whose positions must be adopted by Ordinance, by two percent (2.0%).

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado authorizes the Director of Human Resources to make any technical corrections if needed.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado does hereby adopt the revised salary ranges included in the salary schedule attached hereto as Exhibit A, and does hereby adopt the attached salary schedule, effective the pay period following adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held the 23<sup>rd</sup> day of August, 2022 by the following vote of said Board:

	Ayes:
Attest:	Noes:
Kim Dawson	Absent:
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	
Ву:	
Deputy Clerk	Lori Parlin, Chair, Board of Supervisors